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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplace Output Group 2.2: Workplace relations implementation

Output 2.2.5: Employee Entitlements Safety Net Schemes

Question Number: W400-04
Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 114:
With regard to GEERS entitlements to Westlake Community Training Services, could the Department indicate:
(a) When the applications were received;
(b) If they have been paid; and
(c) If not, when they can be expected to be paid.
Answer:

(a) Between 3 December 2003 and 4 February 2004.

(b) GEERS assistance was advanced to the insolvency practitioner on 1 March
2004.

) N/A

